MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 506-G
Square shoulder milling tool
Extremely versatile shoulder milling cutter with
unique V shape inserts - Now off ering size
04 inserts for small diameter cutters
Unique insert clamping ensures high precision and
efficiency machining with stability

Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
Machine
Tool life criteria
: EPAV04M008C08.0R02 (ø8 mm, z = 2)
: AVMT040204PPER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55
: Vc = 100 m/min
: Vf= 448 mm/min
: 20 mm
: Air blast
: Vertical M/C, BT30
: Chatter generation
: EPAV04M010C10.0R03 (ø10 mm, z = 3)
: AVMT040204PPER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55
: Vc = 200 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t

Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Cutting width
Coolant
Machine
Cutter
Insert
Shank
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed
Feed speed
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Machine
: EPAV06M010C10.0R02 (ø10 mm, z = 2)
: AVGT060302PBER-MJ AH3135
: S55C / C55 (180HB)
: Vc = 270 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t
: ap = 2 mm
: ae = 7 mm
: Dry
: Vertical M/C, BT40
: EPAV06M012C12.0R03 (ø12 mm, z = 3)
: AVGT060304PBER-MJ AH3135
: S55C / C55 (180HB)
: Vc = 330 m/min (Competitor B: 60 m/min)
: fz = 0.1 mm/t (Competitor B: 0.04 mm/t)
: ap = 4 mm x 3 pass (Competitor B: 12 mm)
: ae = 2 mm
: Dry
: Vertical M/C, BT40
: HPAV06M010S06R02 (ø10 mm, z = 2)
: AVGT060300PBER-MJ AH3135
  AVGT060304PBER-MJ AH3135
: VER16CL010S06-S
: S45C / C45

)
CompetitorCompetitor
z = 2z = 2
TungForce-Rec enables high effi  ciency
machining of up to 1.4x greater cutting width at a
maximum of 1.5x faster table feed.
Shoulder milling
Cutter
Insert
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Overhang length
Coolant
: EPAV12M016C16.0R03 (ø16 mm, z = 3)
: AVMT120408PBER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55
: Vc = 16 m/min
: fz = 0.12 mm/t

Insert
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Cutting width
Coolant
Cutter
Insert
Workpiece material
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Cutting width
Coolant
: EPAV12M020C20.0R03 (ø20 mm, z = 3)
: AVMT120408PBER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55
: Vc = 180 m/min
: fz = 0.1 mm/t

: EPAV04M008C08.0R02 (ø8 mm, z = 2)
: AVMT040204PPER-MM AH3225
: Vc = 200 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t
: ap = 3 mm
: ae = 2.7 mm
: Air blast
: EPAV06M010C10.0R02 (ø10 mm, z = 2)
: AVGT060302PBER-MJ AH3135
: Vc = 260 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t
: ap = 3 mm
: ae = 2.9 mm
: Dry
: Vertical M/C, BT40
: EPAV06M016C16.0R04 (ø16 mm, z = 4)
: AVGT060304PBER-MJ AH130
: Vc = 80 m/min
: fz = 0.08 mm/t
: ap = 5 mm

C
LF
APMX
LH LS
D
C
O
N
M
S
 (KAPR)
90°
R
R R
APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPAV04M006C06.0R01 4 6 1 6 48 12 60 0.01 AVMT04...
EPAV04M008C08.0R02 4 8 2 8 48 12 60 0.02 AVMT04...
EPAV04M008C08.0R02L 4 8 2 8 60 20 80 0.03 AVMT04...
EPAV04M010C10.0R02 4 10 2 10 60 20 80 0.04 AVMT04...
EPAV04M010C10.0R03 4 10 3 10 60 20 80 0.04 AVMT04...
EPAV04M010C10.0R02L 4 10 2 10 65 35 100 0.05 AVMT04...
EPAV04M012C12.0R03 4 12 3 12 60 20 80 0.06 AVMT04...
EPAV04M012C12.0R04 4 12 4 12 60 20 80 0.06 AVMT04...
EPAV04M012C12.0R03L 4 12 3 12 85 35 120 0.09 AVMT04...
EPAV04M016C16.0R04 4 16 4 16 70 20 90 0.12 AVMT04...
EPAV04M016C16.0R05 4 16 5 16 70 20 90 0.12 AVMT04...
EPAV04M016C16.0R04L 4 16 4 16 105 35 140 0.19 AVMT04...
EPAV04M006C06.0R01 CSPB-1.8L3.3 IP-6DB
EPAV04M008... - 016... CSPB-1.8L3.6 IP-6DB
GAMP = +6°~ +7.6°, GAMF = -37.1°~ -32.4°
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m

0.05 0.01 0.014 0.016 0.017 0.02 0.022 0.03 0.036 0.04 0.043 0.046 0.048 0.049 0.05 0.05
0.08 0.016 0.022 0.025 0.027 0.031 0.035 0.048 0.057 0.064 0.069 0.073 0.076 0.078 0.08 0.08
0.1 0.02 0.028 0.031 0.034 0.039 0.044 0.06 0.071 0.08 0.087 0.092 0.095 0.098 0.099 0.1
0.12 0.024 0.034 0.037 0.041 0.047 0.052 0.072 0.086 0.096 0.104 0.11 0.114 0.118 0.119 0.12
0.15 0.03 0.042 0.047 0.051 0.059 0.065 0.09 0.107 0.12 0.13 0.137 0.143 0.147 0.149 0.15
0.18 0.036 0.05 0.056 0.061 0.071 0.078 0.108 0.129 0.144 0.156 0.165 0.172 0.176 0.179 0.18
0.2 0.04 0.056 0.062 0.068 0.078 0.087 0.12 0.143 0.16 0.173 0.183 0.191 0.196 0.199 0.2
0.22 0.044 0.062 0.069 0.075 0.086 0.096 0.132 0.157 0.176 0.191 0.202 0.21 0.216 0.219 0.22
0.25 0.05 0.07 0.078 0.085 0.098 0.109 0.15 0.179 0.2 0.217 0.229 0.238 0.245 0.249 0.25
0.28 0.056 0.078 0.087 0.096 0.11 0.122 0.168 0.2 0.224 0.242 0.257 0.267 0.274 0.279 0.28
0.3 0.06 0.084 0.094 0.102 0.118 0.131 0.18 0.214 0.24 0.26 0.275 0.286 0.294 0.298 0.3
0.4 0.08 0.112 0.125 0.136 0.157 0.174 0.24 0.286 0.32 0.346 0.367 0.382 0.392 0.398 0.4
DC APMX RMPX A øD1 øD2 øD3* ae
EPAV04M006C06.0R01 6 4 0.4º 0.03 9.3 11.6 9.9 5.5
EPAV04M008C08.0R02 8 4 0.5º 0.04 12.7 15.6 13.6 7.5
EPAV04M008C08.0R02L 8 4 0.5º 0.04 12.7 15.6 13.6 7.5
EPAV04M010C10.0R02 10 4 4.1º 0.4 15.3 19.6 17.5 9.5
EPAV04M010C10.0R03 10 4 1.7º 0.2 16.1 19.6 17.5 9.5
EPAV04M010C10.0R02L 10 4 4.1º 0.4 16.1 19.6 17.5 9.5
EPAV04M012C12.0R03 12 4 2.7º 0.4 19.3 23.6 21.5 11.5

Estimation of chip thickness - calculated from feed per tooth (fz) and
cutting width (ae) data Recommended chip thickness
14 TUNGFORCE-REC
LH
LF
LS
DC
ON
MS
D
C
90°
APMX
EPAV06M... CSPB-2H M-1000  IP-6DB
APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPAV06M008C10.0R01 6 8 1 10 60 20 80 0.04 AVGT06...
EPAV06M010C10.0R02 6 10 2 10 60 20 80 0.04 AVGT06...
EPAV06M010C10.0R02L 6 10 2 10 65 35 100 0.06 AVGT06...
EPAV06M010C08.0R02L 6 10 2 8 80 20 100 0.04 AVGT06...
EPAV06M012C12.0R02 6 12 2 12 60 20 80 0.06 AVGT06..
EPAV06M012C12.0R03 6 12 3 12 60 20 80 0.06 AVGT06...
EPAV06M012C12.0R02L 6 12 2 12 85 35 120 0.09 AVGT06...
EPAV06M012C10.0R02L 6 12 2 10 100 20 120 0.07 AVGT06...
EPAV06M012C10.0R03 6 12 3 10 60 20 80 0.04 AVGT06...
EPAV06M014C12.0R03 6 14 3 12 60 20 80 0.07 AVGT06...
EPAV06M014C12.0R03L 6 14 3 12 120 20 140 0.11 AVGT06...
EPAV06M016C16.0R03 6 16 3 16 70 20 90 0.12 AVGT06...
EPAV06M016C16.0R04 6 16 4 16 70 20 90 0.12 AVGT06...
EPAV06M016C16.0R03L 6 16 3 16 105 35 140 0.20 AVGT06...
EPAV06M018C16.0R03 6 18 3 16 70 20 90 0.13 AVGT06...
EPAV06M018C16.0R04 6 18 4 16 70 20 90 0.13 AVGT06...
EPAV06M018C16.0R03L 6 18 3 16 160 20 180 0.26 AVGT06...
EPAV06M020C20.0R04 6 20 4 20 70 30 100 0.23 AVGT06...
EPAV06M020C20.0R05 6 20 5 20 70 30 100 0.21 AVGT06...
EPAV06M020C20.0R04L 6 20 4 20 165 35 200 0.45 AVGT06...
EPAV06M020C16.0R04 6 20 4 16 80 30 110 0.17 AVGT06...
EPAV06M025C25.0R05 6 25 5 25 80 35 115 0.4 AVGT06...
EPAV06M025C25.0R06 6 25 6 25 80 35 115 0.4 AVGT06...
EPAV06M025C25.0R04L 6 25 4 25 160 40 200 0.72 AVGT06...
EPAV06M025C20.0R06 6 25 6 20 80 35 115 0.27 AVGT06...
EPAV06M032C32.0R08 6 32 8 32 80 40 120 0.7 AVGT06...
EPAV06M032C32.0R06L 6 32 6 32 155 45 200 1.2 AVGT06...
GAMP = +6°~ +7.7°, GAMF = -37.1°~ -30°
EPAV06
R
R R

KWW
DCONMS
DCSFMS
AP
M
X
LF
b
C
B
D
P
HPAV06M... CSPB-2H M-1000  IP-6DB
TPAV06M040B16.0R10 CSPB-2H M-1000  IP-6DB CM8X30H
APMX DC CICT OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HPAV06M010M06R02 6 10 2 34.5 20 7 9.5 M6 0.01 AVGT06...
HPAV06M012M06R02 6 12 2 34.5 20 7 10 M6 0.01 AVGT06...
HPAV06M012M06R03 6 12 3 34.5 20 7 10 M6 0.01 AVGT06...
HPAV06M016M08R03 6 16 3 42 25 10 13 M8 0.03 AVGT06...
HPAV06M016M08R04 6 16 4 42 25 10 13 M8 0.03 AVGT06...
APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF KWW b WT(kg)
TPAV06M040B16.0R10 6 40 10 38 16 18 40 8.4 5.6 0.24 AVGT06...
GAMP = +6.9°~ +7.6°, GAMF = -35.2°~ -32.4°
GAMP = +7.7°, GAMF = -29.8°
HPAV06-M
TPAV06

Square shoulder mi l l ,  bore type, wi th screw c lamp system
16 TUNGFORCE-REC
CRKS
D
C
D
C
S
FM
S
APMX
90° LF
A H
A
APMX DC CICT LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HPAV06M010S05R02 6 10 2 10 8 8 S05 0.01 AVGT06...
HPAV06M010S06R02 6 10 2 16 8 9.8 S06 0.01 AVGT06...
HPAV06M012S08R02 6 12 2 18 10 11.7 S08 0.02 AVGT06...
HPAV06M012S08R03 6 12 3 18 10 11.7 S08 0.02 AVGT06...
HPAV06M016S10R03 6 16 3 20 13 15.4 S10 0.03 AVGT06...
HPAV06M016S10R04 6 16 4 20 13 15.4 S10 0.03 AVGT06...
HPAV06M010S... KEYV-S06
HPAV06M012S... KEYV-S08
HPAV06M016S... KEYV-S10
HPAV06M... CSPB-2H M-1000  IP-6DB

4
3
2
1
0
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
DC APMX RMPX A øD1 øD2 øD3* ae
EPAV06M008… 8 6 - - - - - -
EPAV/HPAV06M010… 10 6 3º 0.3 15 19 18 9.5
EPAV/HPAV06M012… 12 6 3º 0.3 18 23 22 11.5
EPAV/HPAV06M014… 14 6 2.3º 0.3 22 27 26 13.5
EPAV/HPAV06M016… 16 6 2º 0.3 28 31 30 15.5
EPAV/HPAV06M018… 18 6 1.6º 0.3 30 35 34 17.5
EPAV/HPAV06M020… 20 6 1.4º 0.3 34 39 38 19.5
EPAV/HPAV06M025… 25 6 1.1º 0.3 44 49 48 24.5
EPAV/HPAV06M032… 32 6 0.8º 0.3 58 63 62 31.5
TPAV06M040… 40 6 0.6º 0.3 74 79 78 39.5
A
A
P
M

19
EPAV12
DC
ON
M
S
D
C
APMX
LH
LF
LS
 (KAPR)
90°
APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPAV12M012C12.0R01 11.5 12 1 12 60 25 85 0.06 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M016C16.0R02 11.5 16 2 16 60 25 85 0.12 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M016C16.0R03 11.5 16 3 16 60 25 85 0.12 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M016C16.0R02L 11.5 16 2 16 105 40 145 0.20 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M020C20.0R03 11.5 20 3 20 70 30 100 0.22 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M020C20.0R04 11.5 20 4 20 70 30 100 0.21 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M020C20.0R02L 11.5 20 2 20 135 50 185 0.41 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M025C25.0R04 11.5 25 4 25 80 35 115 0.38 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M025C25.0R06 11.5 25 6 25 80 35 115 0.39 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M025C25.0R03L 11.5 25 3 25 150 70 220 0.74 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M032C32.0R06 11.5 32 6 32 80 40 120 0.68 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M032C32.0R08 11.5 32 8 32 80 40 120 0.68 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M032C32.0R03L 11.5 32 3 32 175 80 255 1.47 AVM/GT12...
EPAV12M012C12.0R01 CPSB-2.5 IP-8D
EPAV12M016C16.0R02 CPSB-2.5 IP-8D
EPAV12M016C16.0R03 CPSB-2.5S IP-8D
EPAV12M016C16.0R02L CPSB-2.5 IP-8D

OAL
D
C
GAMP = +6°~ +7.6°, GAMF = -37.1°~ -32.4°
HPAV12M016M08R02 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M016M08R03 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M020M10R03 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M020M10R04 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M025M12R04 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M025M12R06 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M032M16R06 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M032M16R08 CSPB-2.5S IP-8D
HPAV12M040M16R06 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
HPAV12M040M16R08 CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
APMX DC CICT OAL LF H DCSFMS CRKS WT(kg)
HPAV12M016M08R02 11.5 16 2 42 25 10 14.5 M8 0.03 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M016M08R03 11.5 16 3 42 25 10 14.5 M8 0.03 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M020M10R03 11.5 20 3 49 30 15 17.8 M10 0.06 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M020M10R04 11.5 20 4 49 30 15 17.8 M10 0.05 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M025M12R04 11.5 25 4 57 35 17 23 M12 0.1 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M025M12R06 11.5 25 6 57 35 17 23 M12 0.1 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M032M16R06 11.5 32 6 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.21 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M032M16R08 11.5 32 8 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.21 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M040M16R06 11.5 40 6 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.25 AVM/GT12...
HPAV12M040M16R08 11.5 40 8 63 40 22 28.8 M16 0.24 AVM/GT12...
R
R R
*Recommended clamping torque (N・m)：CSPB-2.5, CSPB-2.5S = 1.3
Square shoulder endmi l l ,  modular  type (TungFlex) ,  wi th screw c lamp system

TPAV12
DC
KWW
DCONMS
DCSFMS
AP
MX
LF
C
B
D
P
b
TPAV12M... CSPB-2.5 IP-8D CM10x30H
APMX DC CICT DCSFMS DCONMS CBDP LF KWW b WT(kg)
TPAV12M050B22.0R08 11.5 50 8 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.37 AVM/GT12...
TPAV12M050B22.0R12 11.5 50 12 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.37 AVM/GT12...
TPAV12M063B22.0R08 11.5 63 8 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.52 AVM/GT12...
TPAV12M063B22.0R14 11.5 63 14 47 22 20 40 10.4 6.3 0.54 AVM/GT12...
GAMP = +6°~ +7.6°, GAMF = -37.1°~ -32.4°
AVGT-AMAVMT-MM
W1
LE IN

First choice
First choice
First choice
First choice
First choice
First choice
When using inserts with corner radius
RE ≥ 2 mm, standard cutter bodies have to be
modifi ed “R”. (EPAV12, TPAV12, HPAV12) Unnecessary
Corner radius RE (mm)
Cautionary point in modifying cutter bodies
The dimension of modifying (mm)
STANDARD CUTTING CONDITIONS
23
DC APMX RMPX A øD1 øD2 øD3* ae
EPAV12M012… 12 11.5 4.5º 0.5 17.8 23 22 11
E/HPAV12M016... 16 11.5 3.5º 0.5 25.3 31 30 15
E/HPAV12M020... 20 11.5 3º 0.5 33 39 38 19
E/HPAV12M025... 25 11.5 2.5º 0.5 42.6 49 48 24
E/HPAV12M032... 32 11.5 2º 0.5 56.4 63 62 31
HPAV12M040... 40 11.5 2º 0.5 71.5 78 77 39
TPAV12M050... 50 11.5 2º 0.5 90.4 99 98 49
TPAV12M063... 63 11.5 1.8º 0.5 115.6 125 124 62
1% 2% 2.5% 3% 4% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% -
0.03 0.006 0.008 0.009 0.01 0.012 0.013 0.018 0.021 0.024 0.026 0.027 0.029 0.029 0.03 0.03
0.05 0.01 0.014 0.016 0.017 0.02 0.022 0.03 0.036 0.04 0.043 0.046 0.048 0.049 0.05 0.05
0.08 0.016 0.022 0.025 0.027 0.031 0.035 0.048 0.057 0.064 0.069 0.073 0.076 0.078 0.08 0.08

Feed per tooth
fz (mm/t)
Cutting width (%): ae (mm) / Tool dia.: DC (mm)
Estimation of chip thickness - calculated from feed per tooth (fz) and
cutting width (ae) data Recommended chip thickness
Shoulder
milling
Slotting
Plunging and
traversingRamping
Feed
Helical
interpolation Hole enlarging
24 TUNGFORCE-REC
DCONMS BD LF LB BHTA CRKS
SM06-L60C10 10 9.7 60 20 0° M6
SM06-L105-C12 12 9.7 105 60 1.2° M6
SM06-L125-C16 16 9.7 125 60 3.3° M6
SM08-L73C16 16 13 73 25 0° M8
SM08-L128-C16 16 13 128 80 0.9° M8
SM08-L170-C20 20 13 170 66.8 3.3° M8
SM10-L80-C20 20 18 80 30 0° M10
SM10-L130-C20 20 18 130 80 0.6° M10
SM10-L200-C25 25 19 200 57.2 3.3° M10
SM12-L86-C25 25 21 86 30 5.1° M12
SM12-L200-C32 32 21 200 78 4.4° M12
SM16-L95-C32 32 29 95 35 1.7° M16
SM16-L230-C32 32 29 230 50 1.8° M16
C
R
K
S

CRKS
CRKSMS
LB2
BD2
SS CRKS BD BD2 LF LB LB2 CRKSMS
BT40ODP6X66 40 M6 9.8 13 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP6X106 40 M6 9.8 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP8X66 40 M8 13 15 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP8X106 40 M8 13 23 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP10X66 40 M10 18 20 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP10X106 40 M10 18 28 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP12X66 40 M12 21 24 66 39 30 M16
BT40ODP12X106 40 M12 21 31 106 79 70 M16
BT40ODP16X66 40 M16 29 28.6 66 39 - M16
BT40ODP16X106 40 M16 29 34 106 79 70 M16
BT50ODP12X94 50 M12 23 30 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP12X144 (1) 50 M12 23 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP12X194 (1) 50 M12 23 40 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP12X244 (1) 50 M12 23 46 244 206 200 M24
BT50ODP16X94 (1) 50 M16 29 34 94 56 50 M24
BT50ODP16X144 (1) 50 M16 29 40 144 106 100 M24
BT50ODP16X194 (1) 50 M16 29 55 194 156 150 M24
BT50ODP16X244 (1) 50 M16 29 60 244 206 200 M24
SM
Designation
Designation
TungFlex -  Modular  shank

)
MachiningMachining
timetime
1/3! 1/3!
ProductivityProductivity
1.4 times!1.4 times!
Tool lifeTool life
3 times!3 times!
ProductivityProductivity
2.6 times! 2.6 times!
Light cutting Light cutting
actionaction
ProductivityProductivity
1.55 times!1.55 times!
27
EPAV12M20C20.0R04 (ø20 mm, z = 4) TPAV12M050B22.0R12 (ø50 mm, z = 12)
AVMT120408PDER-MM AVMT120408PDER-MM
AH3225 AH3225
72 157
0.1 0.12